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No. WRC/S-6/88/2006/ 

their names. 

The institutions mentioncd in the table under Dara 3 below had submitted applications to the eSte Kegional Committcc of National Council for Teacher Education for grant of recognition to P.TC. in terms ol Section 14(1) and 1S(1) ofNCTE Act, 1993, among others. 

2 

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE CAZETTE Or INDIA- PART-II, SECTION-IV 

e wkC at its 88" meeting held from 14h Sentember, 2006 at Bhopal considered applications of the 
stulons imcluded in the Agenda for the meetino and afer careful examination of relevant documents, 
institntm Reports, Video Recording etc. and the institutions compliance reports on deficiencies found the 
hefs nentioned in para 3 below fit for grant of recognition of the courses and intake mentioned against 

3. 

S.No. 

NOW, heretore, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 14(3)(a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the 
Kegional Committee hereby grants recognition to these institutions from the session 2006-2007 for the course 

and intake mentioned against their names as under. 

4. 

MIS/NCTE CODE 

ORDER 

/323187 

I s" September, 2006 

APW02975/322340 | PANCHMAHAL 

APW03054/322384 

APW02170/322189 

(Addl.y323 167 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE COURSE 

INSTITUTION 

JILLA KHEDUT 

KELVANI MANDAL, HARE KRUPA 
SADAN, JALOD ROAD, AT/PO. 
LIMKHEDA, DAHOD 

VISHA VA BHARTI MANDAL 
VIJAPUR PTC COLLEGE, 28, AMI 
KUNJ, BEHIND PASHABHAI PETROL, 
PUMP, AT-PO.-NAGALPUR, TAH 
MEHSANA, MEHSANA 

APW03 122/322359 | GAUTAM BUDHDHA COLLEGE OF 
EDUCATION, 12, GOPAL NAGAR, 

UDHANA, SURAT GUJARAT 
BHAG A VAN MA HAVEER 
EDUCATION FOUNTATION, SHREE 
BHARTIMAIYA VIDYASANKUL, 

OPP. VRUDDHASHRAM, VESU 
ROAD, SURAT 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

APPROVED 
Additional/ 

New INTAKE 

50 

50 

50 

S0 
(Additional) 

Contd. -2 
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8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12, 

APW022$7/322032 | SAMI KELAVANI MANDAL, SHRI 
B.H. DAVE ADHYAPAN MANDIR, 
AT+PO: SAMI, TA: SAMI, DIST. 
PATAN 

APWO30S2/322357 PTC COLLEGE MANAGED BY SHRI 
ODE EDUCATION SOCIETY, C/O 

ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, AT 

POST-ODE, ANAND 

APW0232 1 /322269 HIRABEN AND KUNVARBEN PATEL 
PTC COLLEGE, TO. BHANDU, TA. 
VISNAGAR, MEHSANA 

TEACHER APW02136/322 166 PRIMARY 
COLLEGE, RANCHHODPURA, 

TALUKA - VIJAPUR, MEHSANA 

APW02310/322276 | U.T. BARAD PTC COLLEGE, ANAND 

NIKETAN EDUCATION 

/323177 

APWO2916/322324 OM EDUCATION TRUST, ANAND, P.T.C. 

DR. P.C. BHOI, D-32, UNIVERSITY 
STAFF ,COLLONY, VALLABH 

VIDY ANAGAR, TAL-ANAND, 
ANAND 

1323019 

--2 --

/323161 

I323160 

APW02288/322266 ANAND 

BLOCK-372/SECTOR-8, 

GANDHINAGAR 

1323124 

TRAINING 

TRUST, 

NIKETAN EDUCATION 

TRUST SANCHALIT, R.M. PATEL PTC 
COLLEGE, AT. & PO. JEPUR, TAL. 

VIJAPUR, MEHSANA 

APW02553/322278 BM BARAD EDUCATION TRUST, 

SUTRAPADA, AT SUTRAPADA, TA. 
SUTRAPADA, JUNAGADH 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

(Additional) 

50 

50 

50 

50 
(Additional) 

50 

50 

50 

Contd. -3 
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APWO3330/322383 SARDAR EDUCATION TRUST, 20-B,P.T.C. 
SHREERAM SOCIETY, TO-PO 
VIJAPUR, TA-VIJAPUR, MEHSANA 

CHAUDHARI 

323153 

APWO3078/322360 S.V, 
323156 

APW02567/322165 
(ADDL) 

(a) 

(b) 

The institutions shall ensure the fulfillment of the following: 

(c) 

(d) 

(e) 

() 

(g) 

-.3-. 

(h) 
() 

MAHILA| P.T.C. 
ADHYAPAN MANDIR, AT & POST 
PAMOL, TA. VIJAPUR, DIST 

MEHSANA, MEHSANA 
AAI SHREE KAMLA SEVA TRUST, 

SMT. K.B. DAVE ADHYAPAN 
MANDIR, KAMLA SANSKAR PITH, 

AT & PO. PILVAI, TA. VIJAPUR, 
MEHSANA 

P.T.C. 

50 

50 

(Additional) 

The institutions shall maintain the teaching staff strength of 1+5 for the sanctioned P.T.C 
course and all the appointments would be on regular basis on an approved scale of payment of 
the candidates having fulfilled eligibility condition prescribed by NCTE. The institute 
concerned shall send a report in this regard to WRC of NCTE within 30 days, in terms of 
clause 7 (12) ofthe NCTE Regulations 2005. 
The institutions shall note that with regard to NET / SLET requirement, the relaxation is 
allowed only upto the year 2009-2010 as per NCTE Regulation dt. 21.7.2006. 
The institutions shall adhere to all the other regulations and guidelines as framed by NCTE 
from time to time. 
The institutions shall within one month of the receipt of the Recognition order, convert the 
Endowment Fund account into a Joint Account in the form of FDR for a period of not less than 
60 months (Five Years) in a Nationalized Bank only to be operated along with an authorized 
official of the Regional Committee. 
That the Reserve fund for an amount of Rs. Three Lakhs be maintained in the form of FDR in 
favour of the managements / institutions. 

The institutions shall regularly update their website. 

Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as may be 
prescribed by other regulatory bodies like UGC and State Government etc. 
The institutions shall submit to the Regional Committee a Self Appraisal Report at the end of 
each academic year along with a copy of the approval of the affiliating University 1 State 
Directorate of Education about the appointment of faculty members and the Statement of 
Annual Accounts duly audited by a Chartered Accountant. 

The institutions intending to run the teachers training programme approved above in a rented 
premises are required to submit report in compliance of the requirement of NCTE Regulations 
on the subject regarding their shift to permanent building. 

CONTD, -4 



All the institutions concerned. 

Copy to -
1 

2 

3 
4. 

5. 

6. 
7 
8 

5. If any of the institutions contravene any of the above conditions or any of the provisions of the NCTE 
Act, Rules, Regulations and / or order made or issucd there under, the Regional Committee may withdraw 
the recognition under the provisions of Section 17() of the NCTE Act 1993. The NCTE Hqrs. May also 
cause inspections under Section 13 of NCTE Act, 1993. 
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The Secretary (School Education), Government of Gujarat, Mantralaya, Gandhinagar. 

The Secretary, Department of Elementary Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource 

Development, Govemment of India, New Delhi. 

The Member Secretary, National Council for Teacher Education, New Delhi � 110 002. 
Directorate of Primary Education, Block No. 12, 1st Floor. Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, G.S. 

Gandhinagar, Gujarat . 

The Chairman, Gujarat State Examination Board, Delhi Chakla, Ahmedabad. 

By Order 

(L.R. Aggarwal) 
Regional Director 

The Director, Gujarat State Council ofEducational Research & Training, Sector -12, Vidya Bhavan, 
Gandhi Nagar 382 021. 

The Under Secretary, Computer Section, National Council for Teacher Education, New Delhi.. 

PS to Chairperson, National Council for Teacher Education, New Delhi - 110 002. 

10. All other officers and offices concerned. 

The Manager, Government of India, Department of Publications, (Gazette Section), Civil Lines, Delhi -

110054. 

Regional Director 
Ph. (0755) 2660912 
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